

Ingredients & Allergens information

| | |
|--|--|
| Product SKU number | 60945 |
| Product Name | French Lemon and Caramel Biscuit Tins |
| Country of Product's Origin | France |
| Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD | <p><u>Caramel Biscuits</u>: WHEAT Flour (France), BUTTER (MILK) (22%), Beet Sugar, Salted Butter Caramel (2.9%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, BUTTER (MILK) (11%), Water, CREAM (MILK), Guerande Sea Salt (1.4%)), EGGS from free range hens, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Caramel (0.01%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water). May contain traces of soya, sesame and nuts.</p> <p><u>Lemon Biscuits</u>: WHEAT Flour (France), BUTTER (MILK) (23%), Sugar, Lemon Paste (5%)(Lemon Peels, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), EGGS, Powdered EGG Yolks, Natural Lemon Flavouring (0.8%). May contain traces of soya, sesame and nuts.</p> |
| Net Quantity | 2 x 500g in tins |
| Storage Instructions | Keep cool and dry |
| Suitable for Vegetarians? | Yes |
| Suitable for Vegans? | No |
| Suitable for those with a nut allergy? | No - may contain traces |
| Suitable for those with a gluten allergy? | No |
| Suitable for those with a wheat allergy? | No |
| Suitable for those with an egg allergy? | No |
| Suitable for those with a dairy allergy? | No |
| Suitable for those with a soya allergy? | No - may contain traces |
| Free from alcohol? | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours? | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours? | Yes |